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Abstract

The purpose of the present study is
to investigate primary psychometric
properties of the Persian version of
children's depression inventory. 407
students, 234 boys and 173 girls, aged
between 12 and 14 served as the subj-
ects of this study. They were selected
through multi-stage random cluster
sampling.
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The sampling group completed Chil-
dren Depression Inventory, children
Depression Scale and Beck Depr-
ession Inventory. Results show the
total CDI Test-retest reliability and
internal consistency to be 0.82 and
0.83 respectively. Also, the correlation
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coefficients between CDI and Chil-
dren Depression Scale and Beck
Depression Inventory were respe-
ctively 0.79 and 0.87 (p<0.01), which
indicate a satisfactory convergent
validity for CDI. Confirmatory factor
analysis results show five factor model
of CDI fit in the Iranian sample.
MANOVA results indicate that on
average the total score of depression
for girls was significantly higher than
the one for boys. Furthermore, the
total average depression for subjects

aged 14 was significantly higher than e sloliae jsba Jlo VF by Sages]
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1. Normal sadness

2.Grief

. Depressive symptom

. Depressive psychotic

. Depressive Mod

. Vegetative singe

. Sleep disturbance

. Appetite and energy

. Impairment concentration and attention
10. Decrease interest in usual activities
11. Multiple stage strategy

12. Internalizing Symptom

13. Parent — Child concordance

14. Children’s self — Perception

15. Children’s Depression inventory(CDI)
16.Validity

17. Reliability

18. Disturbed mode

19. Hedonic capacity

20. Low self-evaluation

21. Hopelessness

22. Interpersonal problems

23. Internal cinsistency

O 03O\ bW

217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41

43
44

Ledslsol
Sensitivity
Specificity
Accuracy
Children's interview psychotic syndromes

Random multistage cluster sampling
Negative mood

Interpersonal problems
Ineffectiveneess

Anhedonia

Negative self -esteem

Child depression scale

Amos 7

Goodness- of — Fit Index

Adjusted Goodness — of- Fit Index

. Root Mean Square Eroor Approximation
42.
. Tow Way ANOVA

. Tow Way MANOVA
45.

Bentler & Bonet

Wilks' Lambda

24. Kiddies — Schedule for Affective Disorders and schizopherenia
25. Children’s depression rating scale — Revised (CDRS-R)
26. Multidimentimensional anxiety schedule for children( MASC)
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